

T: 701-764-5682 F: 701-764-5749 Contact@HillTopHeritageFoundation.com 95 Hill Top Drive, Killdeer, ND 58640 PO Box 780, Killdeer, ND 5864<u>0-0780</u>

Our Legacy is Caring

Hill Top Heritage Foundation is hosting its Annual Golf Scramble to be held on Saturday, June 18, 2022 beginning at 10AM MDT at the Medicine Hole Golf Course in Killdeer. This event has become a great day of fun, but it also lends itself as a perfect opportunity to showcase some of Hill Top's loyal supporters. For this reason we are again asking for sponsors to help us make a difference in the lives of our residents. Be assured that all Platinum, Gold, Silver, and Bronze Level sponsor dollars go directly to our mission of supporting Hill Top Home of Comfort. They DO NOT fund the event! Please check the sponsor level that works best for you. We would appreciate your support and invite you to join us that day and "Golf the Legend." We are hoping we can count on you to help make this year's scramble the best yet! For more information, please call Cindy Hanson at (701) 260-5069 or Loree Fettig at (701) 260-7904. Thanks again!

Steak Supper Sponsor	Hole Sponsors
 \$1000 Donation Recognition at supper Platinum advertising benefits Signage throughout Club House 	 Platinum Level - \$1000 Donation Prominent signage at the golf course Business listed in Beulah Beacon after event Level listed in Foundation's Annual Report Listed as Platinum Level in program
Beverage Cart Sponsor \$1000 Donation Wouldn't you love to see YOUR name all over the course? Platinum level advertising benefits	 <u>Gold Level - \$750 Donation</u> Business listed in Beulah Beacon after event Signage at the golf course Level listed in Foundation's Annual Report Listed as Gold Level Sponsor in program
 Special Prize Sponsor \$100 Donation Company name in golf program and hole prizes 	 Silver Level - \$500 Donation Signage at the golf course Level listed in Foundation's Annual Report Listed as Silver Level in program Bronze Level - \$300 Donation Signage at the golf course Listed as Bronze Level in program
Signage will be distinctly different to reflect the sponsor	lovels

Signage will be distinctly different to reflect the sponsor levels

*Donations will be accepted at anytime, but to be sure you are included in all advertising, please submit by June 3, 2022

Business Name:	Please send remittance to:
Contact:	Hill Top Heritage Foundation
Mailing Address:	PO Box 780
Phone/Email:	Killdeer ND 58640